Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 202
e Funding Year is or 2021

Committed
Amount

Requested
Amount

Service Provider

State FRN

Applicant (BEN)

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Cal-Ore
Communications,
Inc. (143032013)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO
OF CA
(143002646)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Evergreen School
District (145369)

Norton Science And
Language Academy
(16045232)

Norton Science And
Language Academy
(16045232)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

2199043898

2199033477

2199049784

2199049812

2199034388

IA

IC

BM

IC

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the

applicant. MR1:FRN(s)

modified in a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
1/13/2021 to 2/4/2021
to agree with...

$501.86

$19,450.63

$45,200.00

$13,024.80

$33,071.61

$0.00

$19,450.63

$0.00

$0.00

$33,071.61




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO
OF CA
(143002646)

Computer Design
& Integration LLC
(143037234)

Computer Design
& Integration LLC
(143037234)

Custom
Applications, Inc.
(143051827)

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

DISYS Solutions,
Inc (143022163)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Kipp New Jersey
(16079878)

Kipp New Jersey
(16079878)

Albuquerque
Christian School
(16073004)

St Anthony Of Padua
School (47485)

St Anthony Of Padua
School (47485)

Roanoke City Public
Schools (126573)

CA

NJ

NJ

NM

OH

OH

VA

2199043895

2199043540

2199043530

2199046479

2199036374

2199036362

2199044310

IA

BM

BM

IC

IC

MB

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:FRN modified in

accordance with a RAL

request.||[MR2:In

consultation with the...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN
Lanni...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN
Lanni...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$3,157.56

$1,809.79

$11,813.54

$264.40

$15,008.80

$4,848.00

$218,501.00

Amount

$3,157.56

$0.00

$11,813.54

$264.40

$0.00

$0.00

$218,501.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) FRN Status
Rootstown Local
Electronaca Inc . Not
(143035753) (8102}19()50é;15t OH 2199053433 IC Funded
Northridge Local S
Forward Edge,
LLC (143029071) a—%%%r;%t)c)wn OH 2199033129 IC Funded
Reading Community
Forward Edge, . Not
LLC (143029071) ;Slczhggégls': OH 2199054694 IC g/ deq
Reading Community
ot L, School Dist OH 2199054718 BM Funded
LLC (143029071) (129877)
GB Manchester Evergreen School
Inc. (143047934)  District (145369) WA 2199032061 IC  Funded
Gov Connection Reardan-Edwall
i School Dist 9 WA 2199031379 IC Funded
Inc. (143026005) (145446)
Menlo Inc Manhattan Unif
! ) School Dist 383 KS 2199055627 IC  Funded
(143036206) (137654)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199033129.004
was modified from
Modul...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections
in FRN Line Item .006
was modified...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$8,745.00

$33,808.82

$2,829.60

$951.28

$371,227.51

$8,480.91

$16,755.10

Amount

$0.00

$33,808.82

$0.00

$951.28

$371,227.51

$8,480.91

$16,755.10




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

MetComm.Net,

LLC (143004632)

Metropolitan
Educational
Technology
Association
(143043002)

Metropolitan
Educational
Technology
Association
(143043002)

MICRO
COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

MILLER
INFORMATION
SYSTEMS
(143049129)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Muslim Center
Elementary School
(210287)

Bishop Fenwick
School (47051)

William Fisher Cath
High Sch (46141)

Lynden School
District 504
(145229)

Rootstown Local
School Dist
(129565)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

NY

OH

OH

WA

OH

CA

CA

2199051191

2199039022

2199032874

2199020824

2199053462

2199034228

2199043897

IA

MB

MB

IC

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
4/2/2020 to 4/27/2020
to agree with...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Quantity for FRN Lin...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:In
consultation with the...

Amount

$12,124.13

$1,533.00

$2,742.38

$82,977.66

$4,762.50

$425,506.44

$23,861.61

Amount

$0.00

$1,533.00

$2,742.38

$82,977.66

$0.00

$425,506.44

$23,861.61




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Peters &
Associates Inc
(143020190)

Peters &
Associates Inc
(143020190)

Presidio
Networked
Solutions Group
LLC (143005378)

Servant 42, Inc.
(143051878)

Servant 42, Inc.
(143051878)

SHI International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Sierra Telephone
Company, Inc.
(143002658)

St Francis High
School (69061)

St Francis High
School (69061)

Sandusky School
District (129766)

Traders Point
Christian Schools
Inc. Fka Traders
Point Christian High
School (17001911)

Traders Point
Christian Schools
Inc. Fka Traders
Point Christian High
School (17001911)

Yarnell School
District 52 (143019)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

IL

IL

OH

AZ

CA

2199041931

2199041942

2199030279

2199047551

2199047562

2199049143

2199043896

IC

BM

IC

BM

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$43,341.30 to
$36,508.80 ...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$6,626.00 to $5,957.39
to...

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection/Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199030279...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
student enrollment for
BEN 17001911 was
de...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
student enrollment for
BEN 17001911 was
de...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:In
consultation with the...

Amount

$5,465.40

$2,650.40

$104,339.69

$1,094.76

$1,445.88

$828.04

$451.08

Amount

$5,465.40

$0.00

$104,339.69

$1,094.76

$1,445.88

$0.00

$451.08




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Universal Data,
Inc. (143033918)

Universal Data,
Inc. (143033918)

WARRANTY PLUS
SERVICE CENTER
INC (143031837)

Deer Creek
Independent School OK
Dist (139733)

Jefferson Parish
School Dist LA
(139210)

Jefferson Parish
School Dist LA
(139210)

Tacoma School

District 10 (145279) WA

2199047657

2199010376

2199025959

2199026186

IC

MB

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
.003 was modified
from switch to module
t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The product type
for FRN Line Item
2199026186.007 was
modified from Switch
t...

Amount

$14,061.60

$510,756.23

$351,456.68

$1,264,719.93

Amount

$14,061.60

$510,756.23

$351,456.68

$1,264,719.93
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