Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 202
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cal-Ore Communications, Inc. (143032013)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199043898	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$501.86	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Evergreen School District (145369)	WA	2199033477	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$19,450.63	\$19,450.63
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Norton Science And Language Academy (16045232)	CA	2199049784	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$45,200.00	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Norton Science And Language Academy (16045232)	CA	2199049812	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,024.80	\$0.00
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (143002646)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199034388	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 1/13/2021 to 2/4/2021 to agree with	\$33,071.61	\$33,071.61

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (143002646)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199043895	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:In consultation with the	\$3,157.56	\$3,157.56
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	Kipp New Jersey (16079878)	NJ	2199043540	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for BEN Lanni	\$1,809.79	\$0.00
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	Kipp New Jersey (16079878)	NJ	2199043530	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for BEN Lanni	\$11,813.54	\$11,813.54
Custom Applications, Inc. (143051827)	Albuquerque Christian School (16073004)	NM	2199046479	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$264.40	\$264.40
Data Path, Inc (143032599)	St Anthony Of Padua School (47485)	ОН	2199036374	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,008.80	\$0.00
Data Path, Inc (143032599)	St Anthony Of Padua School (47485)	ОН	2199036362	МВ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,848.00	\$0.00
DISYS Solutions, Inc (143022163)	Roanoke City Public Schools (126573)	VA	2199044310	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$218,501.00	\$218,501.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Electronaca Inc (143035753)	Rootstown Local School Dist (129565)	ОН	2199053433	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,745.00	\$0.00
Forward Edge, LLC (143029071)	Northridge Local S D-Johnstown (129078)	ОН	2199033129	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199033129.004 was modified from Modul	\$33,808.82	\$33,808.82
Forward Edge, LLC (143029071)	Reading Community School Dist (129877)	ОН	2199054694	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,829.60	\$0.00
Forward Edge, LLC (143029071)	Reading Community School Dist (129877)	ОН	2199054718	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$951.28	\$951.28
GB Manchester Inc. (143047934)	Evergreen School District (145369)	WA	2199032061	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$371,227.51	\$371,227.51
Gov Connection, Inc. (143026005)	Reardan-Edwall School Dist 9 (145446)	WA	2199031379	IC	Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections in FRN Line Item .006 was modified	\$8,480.91	\$8,480.91
Menlo, Inc. (143036206)	Manhattan Unif School Dist 383 (137654)	KS	2199055627	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$16,755.10	\$16,755.10

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Muslim Center Elementary School (210287)	NY	2199051191	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 4/2/2020 to 4/27/2020 to agree with	\$12,124.13	\$0.00
Metropolitan Educational Technology Association (143043002)	Bishop Fenwick School (47051)	ОН	2199039022	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00
Metropolitan Educational Technology Association (143043002)	William Fisher Cath High Sch (46141)	ОН	2199032874	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,742.38	\$2,742.38
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (143007476)	Lynden School District 504 (145229)	WA	2199020824	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$82,977.66	\$82,977.66
MILLER INFORMATION SYSTEMS (143049129)	Rootstown Local School Dist (129565)	ОН	2199053462	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,762.50	\$0.00
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199034228	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Quantity for FRN Lin	\$425,506.44	\$425,506.44
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199043897	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:In consultation with the	\$23,861.61	\$23,861.61

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Peters & Associates Inc (143020190)	St Francis High School (69061)	IL	2199041931	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$43,341.30 to \$36,508.80	\$5,465.40	\$5,465.40
Peters & Associates Inc (143020190)	St Francis High School (69061)	IL	2199041942	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$6,626.00 to \$5,957.39 to	\$2,650.40	\$0.00
Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC (143005378)	Sandusky School District (129766)	ОН	2199030279	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection/Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199030279	\$104,339.69	\$104,339.69
Servant 42, Inc. (143051878)	Traders Point Christian Schools Inc. Fka Traders Point Christian High School (17001911)	IN	2199047551	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The student enrollment for BEN 17001911 was de	\$1,094.76	\$1,094.76
Servant 42, Inc. (143051878)	Traders Point Christian Schools Inc. Fka Traders Point Christian High School (17001911)	IN	2199047562	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The student enrollment for BEN 17001911 was de	\$1,445.88	\$1,445.88
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Yarnell School District 52 (143019)	AZ	2199049143	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$828.04	\$0.00
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. (143002658)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199043896	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:In consultation with the	\$451.08	\$451.08

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Deer Creek Independent School Dist (139733)	OK	2199047657	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .003 was modified from switch to module t	\$14,061.60	\$14,061.60
Universal Data, Inc. (143033918)	Jefferson Parish School Dist (139210)	LA	2199010376	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$510,756.23	\$510,756.23
Universal Data, Inc. (143033918)	Jefferson Parish School Dist (139210)	LA	2199025959	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$351,456.68	\$351,456.68
WARRANTY PLUS SERVICE CENTER INC (143031837)	Tacoma School District 10 (145279)	WA	2199026186	IC	Funded	MR1:The product type for FRN Line Item 2199026186.007 was modified from Switch t	\$1,264,719.93	\$1,264,719.93



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Friday, March 28th, 2025 at 10:25 AM CDT